## **SIGNATURE PAGE**

P-54-2020

To the Monmouth County Board of County Commissioners:

# THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY DECLARES THAT I (WE) HAVE CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE SPECIFICATIONS. I (WE) HEREBY CERTIFY PRICES QUOTED ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS.

Company Name:	Princeton Hydro, LLC							
	(PRINT)							
Preparer's Name:	Geoffrey M. Goll, President							
Signature:	(PRINT) 4/2/2/10ATE							
Address:	1108 Old York Road, P.O. Box 720							
	Ringoes, New Jersey 08551							
Telephone No.:	908-237-5660							
Fax No.:	908-237-5666							
E-Mail Address:	ggoll@princetonhydro.com							
	***(This should be the email where Contracts would be sent)***							
Contact Person:	Geoffrey M. Goll							
FEIN:								
(Federai Empioyee ID)								

(Revised 2/2017)

Firm: Princeton Hydro

RFP #P-54-2020: PROFESSIONAL PLANNING SERVICES TO PREPARE A BAYSHORE COASTAL RESILIENCE DESIGN STUDY MONMOUTH COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

Date: April 19, 2021

#### COST AND WORK HOUR PROPOSAL

	7154 -	<b>Hourly Rate</b>	Hours per task						Total Hours	Direct Labor	Ouerhoad 97	Overhead Cost	Total Labor
Employee Name	Title	(2021)	1	2	3	4	5	6	ioiai nauis	Direct copor	Overneud /a	Overnedd Cost	TOIGITEDOI
Mark Gallagher	QA/QC Manager	\$89.00	2		4	4		4	14	\$1,246.00	165.00%	\$2,055.90	\$3,301.90
Geoffrey Goll	Principal Engineer	\$89.00				5			5	\$445.00	165.00%	\$734.25	\$1,179.25
Christiana Pollack	Consultant Team Manager	\$55.00	26	1	22	13	2	8	72	\$3,960.00	165.00%	\$6,534.00	\$10,494.00
Michael Rehman	Senior Wetland Scientist	\$55.00			14	3			17	\$935.00	165.00%	\$1,542.75	\$2,477.75
Amy McNamara	Water Resources Engineer	\$45.00				10			10	\$450,00	165.00%	\$742.50	\$1,192.50
Johnny Quispe	Environmental Scientist	\$45.00			60	11		18	89	\$4,005.00	165.00%	\$6,608.25	\$10,613.25
Thomas Hopper	Environmental Scientist	\$36.00	2	2	108	38		64	212	\$7,632.00	165.00%	\$12,592.80	\$20,224.80
	Subtotal Hours		30	3	206	84	2	94	419	\$18,673.00	N/A	\$30,810.45	\$49,483.45

Subtotal Labor \$49,483.45

Fee (10%) \$4,948.35

Direct Expenses

Printing and Reproduction \$500.00

Equipment (GPS rental fee, data loggers, well materials) \$7,200.00

Mileage \$560.00

Misc \$151.50

Subtotal Direct Expenses \$8,411.50

#### Direct Expenses Breakdown

Description	Qt.	Unil Price	Cost
Printing and Reproduction	2000	\$0.25	\$500.00
GPS Rental Fee	3	\$400	\$1,200
Pressure Transducer Data Logger and Well Supplies	6	\$1,000	\$6,000
Mileage (100 miles round trip)	1000	\$0.56	\$560.00
Misc. (field supplies, etc.)	<u> </u>	-	\$151.50

### Subconsultant Fees (refer to additional sheets)

Michael Baker International \$35,000.00

GreenVest \$2,156,70

Subtotal Subconsultant Fees \$37,156.70

**Total** \$100,000